Issue 12/2014 Art. No. 7001-0070
Operating Manual
APT.line™ FED (E2)
Drying and heating ovens
with forced convection and enhanced timer
functions
with microprocessor temperature controller
Model Art. No.

Indications of the type plate (example) Information
BINDER Manufacturer: BINDER GmbH
FED 115 Model designation
Drying and heating oven Device name
Serial No. 00-00000 Serial no. of the unit
Built 2014 Year of construction
Nominal temperature
300 °C
572°F
Nominal temperature
Enclosure protection IP 20 IP type of protection acc. to EN 60529
Temp. safety device DIN 12880 Temperature safety device acc. to standard DIN 12880
Class 2.0 Class of temperature safety device
Art. No. 9010-0212 Art. no. of the unit
Project No. --- Optional: Special application acc. to project no.
1,60 kW Nominal power
230 V   1 N ~ Nominal voltage ± 10%, phase indication
7,0 A Nominal current
50/60 Hz Power frequency
Nominal temperature 300 °C 1,60 kW
 572°F 230 V  1 N ~
Enclosure protection
Temp. safety device
IP 20
DIN 12880
7,0 A
50/60 Hz
Class 2.0
Art. No. 9010-0212 US PATS 4585923 / 5222612 / 5309981
Project No.
Built
2014
5405194 / 5601143 / 5773287 / 6079403
Drying and heating oven
D 78532 Tuttlingen / Germany
Tel. + 49 (0) 7462/ 2005-0
Internet: www.binder-world.com
FED 115 Serial No. 00-00000
Made in Germany
FED (E2) 12/2014 page 11/55
Symbol on the type plate Information
 CE conformity marking
Electrical and electronic equipment manufactured / placed on the
market in the EC after 13 August 2005 and to be disposed of in a
separate collection according to directive 2002/96/EC on waste
electrical and electronic equipment (WEEE).
VDE-GS certification mark
    or
The equipment is certified in the GOST R certification system of
GOSTSTANDARD Russia.
The equipment is certified according to Customs Union Technical
Regulation (CU TR) for Russia, Belarus and Kazakhstan.
(FED-UL only)
The equipment is certified by Underwriters Laboratories Inc.®
according to standards UL 61010A-1, UL 61010A-2-10, CSA C22.2